DL7 / DL7R
Data sheet
LINAK.COM/DESKLINE
The DL7 is a basic DESKLINE® column for simple desks
mainly used in offices or private homes. The DL7 combines
well-proven technology and basic features into a price/
performance optimised low-cost 2-part column. The DL7 is
available in a rectangular and a round version. The column

5
DL7
Ordering example:
DL7 3 0 0 A 0 0 470 645
Installation dim. :  645 = 645 mm
Stroke length: 470 = 470 mm
Motor type: 0 = Standard
Standard: 0 = Standard
Colour:  Outer tube Inner tube
 A = Grey zinc plated**
 B = Black Black (RAL 9005)
 C = Grey Grey* (RAL 9006)
 D = White White* (RAL 9016)
Mounting bracket: 0 = None
Profile type: 0 = Square
 R = Round
Spindle pitch:  3 = 9 mm
Type:  DL7
* Only with DL7 Round
** Only with DL7 Square
Technical specifications:
Value curves for 2 x DL7 rectangular in parallel drive:
Type Thrust max.
(N)
Self-locking
(N)
Speed unloaded
(mm/s)
Duty cycle
(%)
DL7 800 600 34 10
Above measurements are made in connection with the CBD4 control box.
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800
[m
m
/s
]
[N]
2 x DL7 with CBD4
Above data are measured in connection with 2 DL7 lifting units and a CBD4 control box.
Value curves for DL7 round:
16,0
18,0
20,0
22,0
24,0
26,0
28,0
30,0
32,0
34,0
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
CBD4 (200 W/300 W) / DL7R single
16,0
18,0
20,0
22,0
24,0
26,0
28,0
30,0
32,0
34,0
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600